330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0482, Version: 1

Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion with
AC General Engineering, Inc. for the Cameron Park Drive/Oxford Road Intersection Signalization
Project 72365.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB), Traffic Impact Mitigation (TIM)
Fee Program and Road Funds. The requested Board action has no associated fiscal impact.
BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $0.00

Funding
Budgeted 3
New Funding $

Savings $

$
$

Other
Total Funding Available
Change To Net County Cost $0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:
There is no Fiscal Impact associated with this agenda item. There is no Net County Cost.

Reason for Recommendation:

The Contract for the Cameron Park Drive/Oxford Road Intersection Signalization Project (Project) on
Cameron Park Drive and Oxford Road in the Cameron Park area was executed by the Board on
June 26, 2007. Construction was completed on January 15, 2008.

The Board actions above will start legal time frames for guarantees, a lien period, and return of
retention monies. Consultant acceptance of the final Contract cost is attached and summarized
below:

Original Bid Price $ 891,607.00
Construction Contract Iltem Cost  $ 930,090.81
Contract Change Orders $ 52,997.11

Final Cost of Construction $ 983,087.92

Major Contract Change Orders on this Project dealt with traffic control, dust control, water pollution
control, lowering an existing cable television conduit, and modifications to the traffic signal and
lighting system.

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/4/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-0482, Version: 1

Action to be taken following Board approval:

1) The Chairman will sign the Notice of Completion.

2) The Board Clerk will send the Notice of Completion to the Recorder/Clerk's Office for recordation
and forward a copy of the recorded Notice of Completion to the Department.

Contact:
Richard W. Shepard, P.E.
Director of Transportation

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/4/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

